Foxboro™ DCS
Standard and Compact 200 Series FBMs, Controllers,
and Supporting Equipment — Marine Certifications
Product Specification
PSS 41H-2MARCERT, Rev A
December 2025

This is to certify:
that the Programmable Controller
with type designation(s)
Foxboro DCS Standard & Compact 200 Series
issued to
Schneider Electric Systems USA Inc.
Foxboro, MA, USA
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature A
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure B (IP43)
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-11-19
This Certificate is valid until 2030-11-10.
DNV local unit: Certification & Inspection Services
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
22 PSS 41H-2MARCERT, Rev. A
Appendix A: Certificates
Standard and Compact 200 Series FBMs, Controllers, and
Supporting Equipment — Marine Certifications Product
Specification
Job ID: 262.1-041902-1
Certificate no.: TAA00003SR
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
Controller and I/O and communication components listed below to be mounted in closed cabinet G12A/10126ZZ/
G148/10139FM, (see Application/Limitation):
Part Description
RH924YA FCP280 Control Processor
RH101FQ FDC280 Field Device Controller
RH924YF FCP280 Vertical Baseplate
P0922YC Power Supply, FPS 400-24/24
P0922YU Power Supply, FPS 400-24
RH101CR Compact FPS480-24 Power Supply, AC/DC Input
RH926DZ Power Connection Kit For FPS 400-24
RH101BY DC Power Distribution Assembly
P0927BL Power Distribution Terminal Blocks
RH100EB Cable, 2.1m, 24VDC, 18AWG, DC Distribution to BP
RH101KF FDC280 Baseplate
RH914YZ FCM2F 2KM Fiber Optic Fieldbus Extender
RH926JM 8 Slots Vert. Baseplate, Time Strobe, 8 FBM
RH101AA Compact 200 Series 16-Slot Horizontal Baseplate
RH924WA FCP280 Fiber Optic Network Adapter
RH924UQ FCP280 Copper Network Adapter
RH926KW Fieldbus Baseplate Terminator/Splitter
RH916RB Fieldbus Baseplate Terminator
RH926EQ FBM202 Channel Isolated 8 Input Thermocouple/mV
RH927AM FBM203d Channel Isolated 8 Input RTD
RH917GY FBM207c Ch Isolated 16 DIN 48 Vdc Contact Sense
RH914TR FBM217, Discrete Inputs, 32 Channels
RH916RH FBM219, Discrete I/O, 32 Channels, 24 DIN+8 DOUT
RH914TG FBM241 Ch Isolated Vmon DI + External Source DO
RH914WP FBM241d Ch Isolated CSense DI + Internal Source DO